and  

WHEREAS, this Amendment is consistent with an approval obtained on September 26, 2025 

from the Civil Service Commission under PSC number DHRPSC0002633 which authorizes the 

award of multiple agreements, the total value of which cannot exceed Twenty-One Million Six-

Hundred and Ninety-Three Thousand Dollars and NO Cents ($21,693,000.00) and the individual 

duration of which cannot exceed five months; and 

WHEREAS, this Amendment is consistent with an approval obtained from the City’s Board of 

Supervisors under Resolution No. 521-25 approved on October 28, 2025 in the amount of 

TWELVE MILLION ONE-HUNDRED AND EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS and NO 

CENTS ($12,180,000.00) for the period commencing February 15, 2023 and ending June 14, 

2026; and  

WHEREAS, the Department has filed Ethics Form 126f4 (Notification of Contract Approval) 

because this Agreement, as amended herein, has a value of $100,000 or more in a fiscal year and

[...]

schedule is set out in Appendix B, “Calculation of Charges.” Compensation shall be made 

for Services identified in the invoice that the City, in its sole discretion, concludes has been 

satisfactorily performed. In no event shall the amount of this Agreement exceed Nine 

Million Nine Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($9,994,000.00). The 

breakdown of charges associated with this Agreement appears in Appendix B, “Calculation 

of Charges.” In no event shall City be liable for interest or late charges for any late 

payments. City will not honor minimum service order charges for any services covered by

[...]

schedule is set out in Appendix B, “Calculation of Charges.” Compensation shall be made 

for Services identified in the invoice that the City, in its sole discretion, concludes has been 

satisfactorily performed. In no event shall the amount of this Agreement exceed Twelve 

Million One Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($12,180,000). The breakdown of charges 

associated with this Agreement appears in Appendix B-1, “Calculation of Charges.” In no 

event shall City be liable for interest or late charges for any late payments. City will not 

honor minimum service order charges for any services covered by this Agreement